Multiple Choice Questions In

ELECTRONIGS & ELECTRICAL
ENGINEERING Tom Davies



Multiple Choice Questions in Electronics and Electrical Engineering



To my grandchildren Shelley Louise and Michael John Davies

By the same author

Newnes Circuit Calculations Pocket Book



Multiple Choice Questions in
Electronics and Electrical Engineering

Thomas J Davies




Butterworth-Heinemann Ltd
Linacre House, Jordan Hill, Oxford OX2 8DP

& A member of the Reed Elsevier group

OXFORD LONDON BOSTON
MUNICH NEW DELH! SINGAPORE SYDNEY
TOKYO TORONTO WELLINGTON

First published 1994

© Thomas ] Davies 1994

All rights reserved. No part of this publication

may be reproduced in any material form (including
photocopying or storing in any medium by electronic
means and whether or not transiently or incidentally

to some other use of this publication) without the

written permission of the copyright holder except in
accordance with the provisions of the Copyright,

Designs and Patents Act 1988 or under the terms of a
licence issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd,
90 Tottenham Court Road, London, England W1P 9HE.
Applications for the copyright holder’s written permission
to reproduce any part of this publication should be addressed
to the publishers

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data
Davies, Thomas J.
Multiple Choice Questions in Electronics
and Electrical Engineering
1. Title
537.5076

ISBN 0 7506 1677 6

Library of Congress Cataloguing in Publication
Data

A catalogue record for this book is available
from the Library of Congress

ISBN 0 7506 1677 6

Composition by Genesis Typesetting, Rochester,
Kent
Printed and bound in Great Britain



Contents

Preface vii
Acknowledgements ix
1 Resistors 1
2 DC voltages and circuits 8
3 AC voltages 15
4 Capacitors 21
5 Inductors 28
6 Capacitors and inductors in DC circuits 35
7 Electromagnetism 43
8 AC circuits 50
9 Phasors and transformers 57
10 DC supplies, batteries and battery
chargers 64
11 Amplifiers 72
12 Oscillators 80
13 Radio 88
14 Television and tape recorders 95
15 Voltage supplies and health and safety 101
16 Filters and attenuators 108

17 Denary, binary and logic gates
18 Background science

19 Calculations

20 Transposition of formulas

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F
Appendix G
Appendix H
Appendix J
Appendix K
Appendix L

Appendix MBS 1852 resistance code

Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Sample test paper
Symbols, abbreviations
and definitions

Answers to questions

116
123
129
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185

190
192

193



This page intentionally left blank



Preface

Multiple choice questions offer an excellent guide
to progress during courses at school and technical
colleges and they also provide a very good revision
tool prior to examinations. Some examination
boards set multiple choice papers as part of the end
of year examinations.

This book has been written for students embark-
ing on courses in electronics and electrical engi-
neering and it should be useful during the first

three years. The 20 chapters are devoted to
individual topics and the appendices provide some
sample papers suitable for the first year.

The study of electronics requires some under-
standing of both mathematics and physics. It is a
requirement to be able to use indices and transpose
formulas, for example, and Chapters 18, 19 and 20
are included for this purpose.



This page intentionally left blank



Acknowledgements

I would like to thank the staff of the Bournemouth
and Poole College of Further Education for their
support and also the publishers and in particular
Miss Bridget Buckley for all her helpful advice. 1

would also like to thank my family Sue, Glyn, Jude
and Carol for all their help and especially my wife
Enid for typing the complete work.



This page intentionally left blank



