





### By the same author

Newnes Circuit Calculations Pocket Book

# **Multiple Choice Questions in Electronics and Electrical Engineering**

**Thomas J Davies** 



#### Butterworth-Heinemann Ltd Linacre House, Jordan Hill, Oxford OX2 8DP



A member of the Reed Elsevier group

OXFORD LONDON BOSTON MUNICH NEW DELHI SINGAPORE SYDNEY TOKYO TORONTO WELLINGTON

First published 1994

#### © Thomas I Davies 1994

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any material form (including photocopying or storing in any medium by electronic means and whether or not transiently or incidentally to some other use of this publication) without the written permission of the copyright holder except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 or under the terms of a licence issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency Ltd, 90 Tottenham Court Road, London, England W1P 9HE. Applications for the copyright holder's written permission to reproduce any part of this publication should be addressed to the publishers

#### **British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data** Davies, Thomas J.

Multiple Choice Questions in Electronics and Electrical Engineering I. Title 537.5076

ISBN 0750616776

### Library of Congress Cataloguing in Publication

A catalogue record for this book is available from the Library of Congress

ISBN 0 7506 1677 6

Composition by Genesis Typesetting, Rochester, Printed and bound in Great Britain

## **Contents**

Preface		vii	17 Denary, binary and logic gates	116
Acknowledgements		ix	18 Background science	123
1	Resistors	1	19 Calculations	129
2	DC voltages and circuits	8	20 Transposition of formulas	135
3	AC voltages	15	Appendix A Sample test paper	140
4	Capacitors	21	Appendix B Sample test paper	145
5	Inductors	28	Appendix C Sample test paper	150
6	Capacitors and inductors in DC circuits	35	Appendix D Sample test paper	155
7	Electromagnetism	43	Appendix E Sample test paper	160
8	AC circuits	50	Appendix F Sample test paper	165
9	Phasors and transformers	57	Appendix G Sample test paper	170
10	DC supplies, batteries and battery		Appendix H Sample test paper	175
	chargers	64	Appendix J Sample test paper	180
11	Amplifiers	72	Appendix K Sample test paper	185
12	Oscillators	80	Appendix L Symbols, abbreviations	
13	Radio	88	and definitions	190
14	Television and tape recorders	95	Appendix M BS 1852 resistance code	192
15	Voltage supplies and health and safety	101		
16	Filters and attenuators	108	Answers to questions	193

This page intentionally left blank

### **Preface**

Multiple choice questions offer an excellent guide to progress during courses at school and technical colleges and they also provide a very good revision tool prior to examinations. Some examination boards set multiple choice papers as part of the end of year examinations.

This book has been written for students embarking on courses in electronics and electrical engineering and it should be useful during the first

three years. The 20 chapters are devoted to individual topics and the appendices provide some sample papers suitable for the first year.

The study of electronics requires some understanding of both mathematics and physics. It is a requirement to be able to use indices and transpose formulas, for example, and Chapters 18, 19 and 20 are included for this purpose.

This page intentionally left blank

# Acknowledgements

I would like to thank the staff of the Bournemouth and Poole College of Further Education for their support and also the publishers and in particular Miss Bridget Buckley for all her helpful advice. I would also like to thank my family Sue, Glyn, Jude and Carol for all their help and especially my wife Enid for typing the complete work.

This page intentionally left blank